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ECHELLiE DES CONTINGENTS
CANTONS

GENIE

Coni|iagni(,'s

de sapeurs

ä 120 lioimnes

Compagnies

de pontonniers

ii 120 hommes

Compagnies

de tölegraphisles

ä 100 hommes

Compagnies

de chemins de fer

ä 120 hommes

ARTILLERIE
Batleries

de campagne

ä 165 hommes

Batteries

de montagne

ä 166 hommes

Compagnies

de position

ä 120 hommes

Compagnies

de parc

ä 120 hommes

de Irain de parc

ä 120 hommes

CAVALERIE

Escadrons

de dragons

ä 102 hommes

Compagnies

de guides

ii 39 hommes

CARABINIERS

Bataillons

450 hommes

INFANTERIE

750 hommes

COMMISSARIAT

270 hommes

SERVICE SANITAIRE

Detachements

sans medecins

Surnumeraires
TOTAL

Zürich.
Herne
Lucerne.
Uri
Schwytz.
Unterwald-le-Haut
Unterwaid-Ie-Bas

Glaris

Zotig
Fribourg
Soleure
Bäle-Ville
Bäle-Campagne

Schaffhouse

Appenzell Rh.-Ext
Appenzell Rh.-Int
St-Gall
Grisons
Argovie
Thurgovie
Tessin.
Vauil
Valais
Neuchätel
Geneve

Donc : Llite, 2/3

» Reserve, '/>

43

240
360

120

120

120

244)

120

I20

i.y-o

960
480

SM

I20

120

IOO

100

720

100

300

480
240

200
100

120
120

120

360

240
120

1485
495

2
2
1

1

1

1

6
2
1

6

2
9

50

330
330
165
165

165

165

660

990
330
165
990

330
330

8250

5500
2750

166

166

332

222
?10

120

120

120

120

480

320
160

2
2
2

11

240
240
240

240

240

120

1320

880
440

120
120
120

120

3
6
1

II

I20

120
120
120
120

120
120

1320

880
440

306
612
102

22

204
102

102

204

204
102

306

2244

1496
748

1

?.,}7.
'(7,

11

39
39

10
39

9
10

10

39
39

39

39
39

39
39

429

286
143

3
1

I ce
I

5) (.es

1 Ce

I ce
1

1 cc

20
2ä4ce'

9!.i0
1350
450
150
450

300

150

150
450
150

300

450

450
450
450
450
450
900
450
150
300

9300

6200
3100

23
5

*1
2

1

1

*4
I

5
3
1

2
1

*1
2

*1
8
4
8
4
5
9
4
4

9

106
4ä506

8,250 1 270 2

17,250 1 270 1

3,750 1 270 2

506 — — i/i»
1,500 — — \

V
750 11

750 2
506
750 — — —

3,750 — — 7,
2,250 1 270 1

750 1 270 2
1,500 — — 2

750
V.506

1,500 — — 7,
506 — — 7,

6,000 1 270 17*
3,000 — — i
6,000 1 270 2

3,000 — — 7,
3,750 1 270 1

6,750 1 270 1

3,000 — — 1

3,000 1 270 7,
1,500 2

81,524 10 2700 251/,

54,350 1800
27,174 900

120
60

120
20
60
20

120

20
60

120
120

30

30
20
90
60

120
20
60
60
60
20

120

1530

1020
510

12
18

109
4

35
8
8

21

II
4

66
95

2

9
4

24
125
151

18
2

281
1

66

1074

12,132
22,164
5,876

720
2,1 Ii

645
52t)

1,557

921

4,878
3,281
1,510
2,339

1,555

2,154
530

8,298
3,960
8,785
4,020
4,992
9,677
4,197
3,910
2,595

113,320

75,547
37,773
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